Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №3 в микрорайоне №13

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	411115.90
	1227693.40
	121°22'33''
	4.05
	1-2

	2
	411113.79
	1227696.86
	212°08'52''
	22.16
	2-3

	3
	411095.03
	1227685.07
	299°52'16''
	4.50
	3-4

	4
	411097.27
	1227681.17
	33°17'01''
	22.29
	4-1


	Площадь
	0.0095 га     94.92 кв.м.

	Периметр
	52.99 м.


